

City Council Meeting Schedule August 2020

City Council passed Resolution 20-08 on June 23, 2020, which temporarily designates the location for regular, special and study session meetings to the virtual location until Benton County enters into Phase Three of the Governor's Safe Start Reopening Plan. The City broadcasts City Council meetings on the City's website https://www.go2kennewick.com/CouncilMeetingBroadcasts.

August 4, 2020

Tuesday, 6:30 p.m. REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

August 11, 2020

Tuesday, 5:30 p.m. EXECUTIVE SESSION RCW 42.30.110(1)(ii) Pending

Litigation (40 minutes)

Tuesday, 6:30 p.m. WORKSHOP MEETING(the workshop meeting will be done via

Zoom and broadcast on the City's website

https://www.go2kennewick.com/CouncilMeetingBroadcasts)

1. Parks & Recreation Update

2. Fire Department Annual Update

3. City Attorney's Office Annual Update

August 18, 2020

Tuesday, 6:30 p.m. REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

August 25, 2020

Tuesday, 6:30 p.m. WORKSHOP MEETING(the workshop meeting will be done via

Zoom and broadcast on the City's website

https://www.go2kennewick.com/CouncilMeetingBroadcasts)

1. Ethics Officer Update

2. Finance Update

To assure disabled persons the opportunity to participate in or benefit from City services, please provide twenty-four (24) hour advance notice for additional arrangements to reasonably accommodate special needs.



CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA August 4, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. City's Website

City Council passed Resolution 20-08 on June 23, 2020, which temporarily designates the location for regular, special and study session meetings to the virtual location until Benton County enters into Phase Three of the Governor's Safe Start Reopening Plan.

The City of Kennewick broadcasts City Council meetings on the City's website at https://www.go2kennewick.com/CouncilMeetingBroadcasts. The City will be providing options for citizen comment via Zoom and the City's website (see more information under Visitors on the agenda) and for citizen comment via Zoom and the City's website for the public hearing (see more information under Public Hearings/Meetings on the agenda)

1. CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call/Pledge of Allegiance/Welcome

HONORS & RECOGNITIONS

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

3. CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed within the Consent Agenda have been distributed to each member of the Kennewick City Council for reading and study, are considered to be routine, and will be enacted by one motion of the Council with no separate discussion.

- a. Minutes of Regular Meeting of July 21, 2020.
- b. (1) Motion to approve Claims Roster for July 24, 2020.
 - (2) Motion to approve Claims Roster for the Columbia Park Golf Course Account for June 2020.
- c. Motion to approve Payroll Roster for July 15, 2020.
- Motion to authorize the Mayor to sign a License Agreement regarding a
 Pedestrian Pathway from Edison St. to Union St. with the Kennewick Irrigation
 District.
- e. Motion to authorize the Mayor to sign the Interlocal Agreement with Benton County for the 2020 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award.

4. VISITORS

To best comply with Resolution 20-08, the City asks all members of the public that would like to comment under the Visitors section of the agenda to fill out an online form at https://www.go2kennewick.com/VisitorsComments no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 3rd to be included in the Council packet.

Interested parties may also submit written comments to P.O. Box 6108, Kennewick, WA 99336; or e-mail clerkinfo@ci.kennewick.wa.us no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 3rd to be included in the Council packet.

If you wish to comment under the Visitors section during the meeting, please register at https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_JsLEZVd3Q9OK6tNUrYY3wg. Registrations must be received by 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 4th.

5. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

- a. Ordinance 5874: Sign Code Amendment
- b. Ordinance 5875: Verizon Small Cell Franchise Agreement

6. PUBLIC HEARINGS/MEETINGS

a. Resolution 20-09: Vacate a 5' slope easement at 2062 N. Steptoe St

To best comply with Resolution 20-08, the City asks all members of the public that would like to comment regarding items under Public Hearings/Meetings fill out an online form at https://www.go2kennewick.com/PublicHearing no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 3rd to be included in the Council packet.

Interested parties may also submit written comments to P.O. Box 6108, Kennewick, WA 99336; or e-mail clerkinfo@ci.kennewick.wa.us no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 3rd to be included in the Council packet.

If you wish to comment on the public hearing during the meeting, please register at https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_JsLEZVd3Q9OK6tNUrYY3wg. Registrations must be received by 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 4th.

7. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Zoning Code Amendment
- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 9. COUNCIL COMMENTS/DISCUSSION
- 10. ADJOURNMENT